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Thursday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 24Del Lanes
Team Standings

Points Points Team Scratch Pins + High HDCP High HDCP
# Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP Pins HDCP Game Game Sers Sers

16 Guys n Dolls 34½ 17½ 558 242 21819 31197 625 865 1748 2486
24 Team 24 33 19 675 125 26437 31741 809 939 2178 2602
13 Minds INDA Gutter 33 19 683 117 26695 31258 764 922 2269 2743
18 Little by Little 32 20 519 281 20522 31511 634 870 1734 2485

9 Team 9 30 22 689 111 26767 31735 751 872 2182 2533
21 Team 21 30 22 632 168 24639 31335 736 916 2022 2562

8 Team 8 29 23 599 201 23408 31589 690 895 1910 2591
4 Angry Balls 29 23 659 141 25679 31484 749 899 2104 2559

15 Team 15 28½ 23½ 677 123 26358 31248 802 933 2140 2533
6 Team 6 28 24 643 157 24976 30901 777 924 2059 2574

22 Team 22 26½ 25½ 529 271 21740 31304 659 898 1935 2513
3 Just Blame Joe 26 26 657 143 25599 31743 777 923 2104 2584

19 Team 19 26 26 692 108 26861 31601 798 922 2207 2649
1 Tomorrow's Friday 26 26 598 202 23093 31298 673 894 1873 2536
2 Team 2 25½ 26½ 704 96 27526 31150 851 951 2269 2569

11 Team 11 24 28 538 262 21095 31376 637 901 1748 2597
5 Anger Management 24 28 597 203 23318 31364 687 893 1874 2492

12 Double Stuffed Oreos 23½ 28½ 735 65 28686 30768 868 914 2371 2540
7 Mike's Dipships 23 29 728 72 28683 31050 866 924 2402 2572

17 Team 17 22 30 653 147 25637 30974 750 889 2147 2591
10 Team 10 21 31 684 116 26717 30797 794 912 2226 2609
14 Team 14 20 32 715 85 27485 30611 862 947 2319 2658
23 Team 23 19½ 32½ 671 129 25738 30739 757 867 2177 2530
20 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Team 24 761 810 772 2343 1 <---> Guys n Dolls 807 775 802 2384 3
3-4 Little by Little 835 820 812 2467 1 <---> Minds INDA Gutter 804 871 823 2498 3
5-6 Team 21 762 832 850 2444 1 <---> Team 9 851 851 831 2533 3
7-8 Team 6 870 766 784 2420 1 <---> Team 8 895 863 759 2517 3

9-10 Angry Balls 820 851 868 2539 3 <---> Team 22 822 740 808 2370 1
11-12 Team 15 818 821 816 2455 3 <---> Team 2 826 780 749 2355 1
13-14 Just Blame Joe 786 923 777 2486 2 <---> Tomorrow's Friday 800 800 800 2400 2
15-16 Team 19 822 913 817 2552 3 <---> Double Stuffed Oreos 773 852 872 2497 1
17-18 Anger Management 835 779 771 2385 3 <---> Team 17 794 739 821 2354 1
19-20 Team 10 700 794 782 2276 0 <---> Team 11 810 901 783 2494 4
21-22 Team 23 801 817 746 2364 0 <---> Mike's Dipships 864 888 792 2544 4
23-24 Team 14 840 835 848 2523 4 <---> BYE 0 0 0 0 0

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24

Wk14  08/17   1-  2   3-  4   5-  6   7-  8   9- 10  11- 12  13- 14  15- 16  17- 18  19- 20  21- 22  23- 24 Fun Nite - Nothing Counts- Start Lane - 1
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Thursday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 24Del Lanes
Season High Scores

Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game
2402 Mike's Dipships 868 Double Stuffed Oreos 2743 Minds INDA Gutter 951 Team 2
2319 Team 14 809 Team 24 2649 Team 19 933 Team 15
2226 Team 10 777 Just Blame Joe 2597 Team 11 916 Team 21

777 Team 6
Scratch Series Scratch Game

Men 847 Kyle Turpin 300 Doug Lenseth
774 Paul Lowe Jr 299 Tom Burgess
773 Cody Wilson 290 Josh Heller

Women 666 Deb Abram 253 Bonnie Garb
609 Rachael Schenkel 223 Stacey Traynham
577 Rosie Quell 222 Barbara Lowe

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Series Team Scratch Game Team Handicap Game

2316 Mike's Dipships 2552 Team 19 806 Double Stuffed Oreos 923 Just Blame Joe
2259 Team 14 2539 Angry Balls 750 Minds INDA Gutter 901 Team 11
2182 Team 9 2517 Team 8 731 Team 2 870 Team 6

Scratch Series Scratch Game
Men 774 Paul Lowe Jr 279 Kyle Turpin

750 Steve Wieland 263 Jarred Frank
727 Brandon Schlossberg 257 Tom Burgess
672 Cody Wilson 255 James Traynham
660 Jahmeen Breland 249 Rash Alston
657 Doug Lenseth 234 Derrick Lyman

Women 541 Stacey Traynham 202 Bonnie Garb
532 Diane Menz 183 Deb Abram
508 Rachael Schenkel 179 Debbie Schenkel
477 Rosie Quell 174 Debbie Hilson
457 Barbara Lowe 173 Val O'Hare
453 Helen Chadderdon 165 Liz Lavin

Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 298 - 216=82 Paul Lowe Jr 750 - 585=165 Steve Wieland
276 - 195=81 Steve Wieland 774 - 648=126 Paul Lowe Jr
233 - 158=75 Jim Dame 590 - 474=116 Jim Dame
255 - 197=58 James Traynham 714 - 600=114 Tom Burgess
257 - 200=57 Tom Burgess 593 - 516=77 Dan Felitte
222 - 168=54 Pat O'Hare 727 - 651=76 Brandon Schlossberg

Women 191 - 144=47 Brenda Ruffin 337 - 240=97 April Richards
173 - 128=45 Val O'Hare 516 - 432=84 Brenda Ruffin
210 - 170=40 Stacey Traynham 335 - 276=59 Stacy Jordal

115 - 80=35 April Richards 438 - 384=54 Val O'Hare
165 - 134=31 Liz Lavin 532 - 495=37 Diane Menz
202 - 174=28 Bonnie Garb 357 - 321=36 Mary DiPierro
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Thursday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 24Del Lanes
Team Rosters

Book True Book True
Name Avg Average Pins Gms -1- -2- -3- Name Avg Average Pins Gms -1- -2- -3-
1 - Tomorrow's Friday  Lane 1  HDCP=202  Avg=598
Dave Bishop ___ 146.53 2491 17 a146 a146 a146
Jennifer Wallace ___ 129.60 3888 30 a129 a129 a129
Brian Delaney ___ 133.97 4019 30 a133 a133 a133
Jack Weisberg ___ 190.70 5721 30 a190 a190 a190

2 - Team 2  Lane 2  HDCP=96  Avg=704
Keith Pero 153 159.97 5759 36 159 130 133
Mark Heller 132 133.11 3594 27 a133 a133 a133
Kyle Pratt 198 201.28 7246 36 228 211 177
Josh Heller 209 211.03 7597 36 a211 a211 a211

3 - Just Blame Joe  Lane 3  HDCP=143  Avg=657
James Traynham 171 198.38 7737 39 195 255 174
Lorraine Tatum 110 110.67 4316 39 94 134 99
Stacey Traynham 167 171.28 6166 36 161 210 170
Joe Trusso Jr 181 178.20 5346 30 190 178 188

4 - Angry Balls  Lane 4  HDCP=141  Avg=659
Mitch Hansen 188 171.67 4120 24 140 134 214
VACANT ___ 0 0 v150 v150 v150
Kim Martin 141 138.08 5385 39 145 146 125
Steve Wieland 196 200.42 7215 36 240 276 234

5 - Anger Management  Lane 5  HDCP=203  Avg=597
John Broadhurst Jr 187 203.74 7946 39 214 168 159
Stacy Jordal 87 94.15 3672 39 118 108 109
VACANT ___ 0 0 v150 v150 v150
VACANT ___ 0 0 v150 v150 v150

6 - Team 6  Lane 6  HDCP=157  Avg=643
Helen Chadderdon 128 142.95 5575 39 166 150 137
Janet Argus 146 159.18 5253 33 138 153 157
Tim Pieplow 170 174.41 6802 39 202 160 171
Pete Bishop 168 168.86 6079 36 208 147 163

7 - Mike's Dipships  Lane 7  HDCP=72  Avg=728
Rachael Schenkel 155 174.54 6807 39 181 183 144
Jeanette Coon ___ 153.85 5077 33 153 125 159
Tom Burgess 199 203.78 7336 36 233 257 224
Doug Lenseth 208 198.94 6366 32 221 247 189

8 - Team 8  Lane 8  HDCP=201  Avg=599
Joanna Sanzo 126 129.93 3508 27 113 144 147
Val O'Hare 134 130.33 3910 30 132 173 133
Pat O'Hare 148 168.63 5059 30 222 152 127
Armand Huneau 176 172.14 6197 36 223 189 147

9 - Team 9  Lane 9  HDCP=111  Avg=689
Trever Amell ___ 179.13 5732 32 221 213 137
Tyler Michlik ___ 140.12 4624 33 130 136 168
VACANT ___ 0 0 v150 v150 v150
Brandon Schlossberg ___ 220.00 7920 36 233 235 259

10 - Team 10  Lane 10  HDCP=116  Avg=684
Debbie Hilson 149 151.72 5917 39 142 135 174
Debbie Schenkel 145 161.00 6279 39 156 179 139
Chuck Hilson 172 189.13 7376 39 174 209 198
Mike Schenkel 176 183.21 7145 39 114 157 157

11 - Team 11  Lane 11  HDCP=262  Avg=538
Gina Wickham 103 109.36 3937 36 106 122 101
Connie Daniels 78 92.24 3044 33 70 101 101
Cory Wickham 141 171.54 6690 39 191 209 164
Jim Daniels 157 166.70 5501 33 179 205 153

12 - Double Stuffed Oreos  Lane 12  HDCP=65  Avg=735
Pedro Paonessa 162 161.18 6286 39 145 172 193
Dan Felitte 172 174.36 6277 36 177 216 200
Cameron Felitte 187 200.60 6018 30 195 150 191
Jahmeen Breland 187 200.64 7825 39 190 248 222

13 - Minds INDA Gutter  Lane 13  HDCP=117  Avg=683
Rosie Quell 154 151.13 4836 32 163 167 147
Liz Lavin 107 135.31 4871 36 130 127 165
Dave Quell 181 168.57 3540 21 167 208 189
Cody Wilson 200 229.82 7584 33 223 248 201

14 - Team 14  Lane 14  HDCP=85  Avg=715
VACANT ___ 0 0 v150 v150 v150
Barbara Lowe 165 156.44 6101 39 133 166 158
Russ Noftell 190 190.86 6871 36 171 212 195
Paul Lowe Jr 214 219.92 8577 39 298 219 257

15 - Team 15  Lane 15  HDCP=123  Avg=677
Sue Poskanzer 142 144.69 5209 36 161 160 128
Bonnie Garb 175 175.21 5081 29 160 172 202
Diane Menz 173 166.48 4495 27 181 182 169
James Grant 207 192.24 6536 34 191 i182 a192

16 - Guys n Dolls  Lane 16  HDCP=242  Avg=558
Mary DiPierro 103 108.61 3584 33 116 113 128
Yvonne Shelton-Jackson 142 125.30 4135 33 141 117 129
Rob E. Kapps III 165 174.79 6817 39 149 148 167
Clyde Knott 144 151.44 5906 39 159 155 136

17 - Team 17  Lane 17  HDCP=147  Avg=653
Deb Abram 174 181.10 7063 39 152 134 183
Lee Williams 160 158.82 6194 39 200 161 167
Leroy Williams 158 164.00 6396 39 146 148 175
VACANT ___ 0 0 v150 v150 v150

18 - Little by Little  Lane 18  HDCP=281  Avg=519
Lavinia Sturdevant ___ 88.83 2665 30 113 88 87
Joe Riccardi 128 133.97 5225 39 142 159 126
Danny Millham 142 151.03 5890 39 157 152 159
Frank Goebel 148 147.03 5293 36 141 139 158

19 - Team 19  Lane 19  HDCP=108  Avg=692
Jason Eck ___ 167.06 6014 36 176 207 166
Aaron Pfoltzer ___ 185.33 4448 24 225 189 177
Tim Bell ___ 178.06 6410 36 137 169 171
Jim Dame ___ 162.41 4385 27 169 233 188

20 - BYE  Lane 20  HDCP=0  Avg=0

21 - Team 21  Lane 21  HDCP=168  Avg=632
RonDu Arzu ___ 158.38 4118 26 146 166 172
April Richards ___ 82.86 2983 36 115 113 109
Daimien Watts ___ 176.03 5281 30 170 206 137
Jarred Frank ___ 216.53 7795 36 162 178 263

22 - Team 22  Lane 22  HDCP=271  Avg=529
Dorothy Symborski ___ 65.38 1569 24 51 49 71
Tina Yerden ___ 130.71 3660 28 a130 a130 a130
John Raby 114 122.94 4426 36 138 137 114
Derrick Lyman 212 212.82 5959 28 234 155 224

23 - Team 23  Lane 23  HDCP=129  Avg=671
Kyle Turpin 227 237.03 7585 32 269 279 184
Pat Vann 131 119.27 3936 33 a119 a119 a119
Jennifer Davis 140 137.77 4133 30 a137 a137 a137
Jeff Miller 193 178.30 5884 33 148 154 178

24 - Team 24  Lane 24  HDCP=125  Avg=675
Anastasia Alston ___ 123.92 4461 36 a123 a123 a123
Timothy Robertson 167 171.41 5828 34 158 168 140
Rash Alston 190 200.64 7825 39 174 249 177
Ryan Holt 172 181.97 7097 39 183 147 209

BLS-2023/AS 35.04.02 licensed to Bill Cornell - Del LanesBLS-2023/AS 35.04.02 licensed to Bill Cornell - Del LanesBLS-2023/AS 35.04.02 licensed to Bill Cornell - Del LanesBLS-2023/AS 35.04.02 licensed to Bill Cornell - Del LanesBLS-2023/AS 35.04.02 licensed to Bill Cornell - Del LanesBLS-2023/AS 35.04.02 licensed to Bill Cornell - Del LanesBLS-2023/AS 35.04.02 licensed to Bill Cornell - Del LanesBLS-2023/AS 35.04.02 licensed to Bill Cornell - Del LanesBLS-2023/AS 35.04.02 licensed to Bill Cornell - Del Lanes8/11/2023  9:52 am  Page 3 of 4



Thursday Summer Mixed 20238/10/2023    Week 13 of 14 Page 4

Thursday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 24Del Lanes
Average List of Regular Team Members

z Men
Book True High High Book True High High

Name Avg Average Pins Gms Game Sers Name Avg Average Pins Gms Game Sers
Kyle Turpin 227 237.03 7585 32 299 847
Cody Wilson 200 229.82 7584 33 277 773
Brandon Schlossberg ___ 220.00 7920 36 279 727
Paul Lowe Jr 214 219.92 8577 39 298 774
Jarred Frank ___ 216.53 7795 36 286 750
Derrick Lyman 212 212.82 5959 28 279 712
Josh Heller 209 211.03 7597 36 290 723
Tom Burgess 199 203.78 7336 36 299 714
John Broadhurst Jr 187 203.74 7946 39 279 714
Kyle Pratt 198 201.28 7246 36 265 708
Jahmeen Breland 187 200.64 7825 39 279 718
Rash Alston 190 200.64 7825 39 265 678
Cameron Felitte 187 200.60 6018 30 238 686
Steve Wieland 196 200.42 7215 36 277 750
Doug Lenseth 208 198.94 6366 32 300 723
James Traynham 171 198.38 7737 39 255 633
James Grant 207 192.24 6536 34 246 649
Russ Noftell 190 190.86 6871 36 257 696
Jack Weisberg ___ 190.70 5721 30 249 626
Chuck Hilson 172 189.13 7376 39 253 683
Aaron Pfoltzer ___ 185.33 4448 24 225 602
Mike Schenkel 176 183.21 7145 39 243 632
Ryan Holt 172 181.97 7097 39 267 616
Trever Amell ___ 179.13 5732 32 252 590
Jeff Miller 193 178.30 5884 33 223 626
Joe Trusso Jr 181 178.20 5346 30 245 633
Tim Bell ___ 178.06 6410 36 242 612
Daimien Watts ___ 176.03 5281 30 228 602

Rob E. Kapps III 165 174.79 6817 39 213 613
Tim Pieplow 170 174.41 6802 39 226 615
Dan Felitte 172 174.36 6277 36 219 593
Armand Huneau 176 172.14 6197 36 224 575
Mitch Hansen 188 171.67 4120 24 234 600
Cory Wickham 141 171.54 6690 39 247 618
Timothy Robertson 167 171.41 5828 34 222 560
Pete Bishop 168 168.86 6079 36 236 617
Pat O'Hare 148 168.63 5059 30 222 581
Dave Quell 181 168.57 3540 21 219 564
Jason Eck ___ 167.06 6014 36 235 579
Jim Daniels 157 166.70 5501 33 205 575
Leroy Williams 158 164.00 6396 39 219 584
Jim Dame ___ 162.41 4385 27 234 590
Pedro Paonessa 162 161.18 6286 39 228 597
Keith Pero 153 159.97 5759 36 208 534
Lee Williams 160 158.82 6194 39 212 528
RonDu Arzu ___ 158.38 4118 26 210 571
Clyde Knott 144 151.44 5906 39 212 545
Danny Millham 142 151.03 5890 39 206 529
Frank Goebel 148 147.03 5293 36 190 498
Dave Bishop ___ 146.53 2491 17 205 504
Tyler Michlik ___ 140.12 4624 33 200 514
Joe Riccardi 128 133.97 5225 39 171 449
Brian Delaney ___ 133.97 4019 30 196 445
Mark Heller 132 133.11 3594 27 180 435
John Raby 114 122.94 4426 36 161 438
Jemae McCaskey 166 0 0 0 0

" Women
Book True High High Book True High High

Name Avg Average Pins Gms Game Sers Name Avg Average Pins Gms Game Sers
Deb Abram 174 181.10 7063 39 278 666
Bonnie Garb 175 175.21 5081 29 253 565
Rachael Schenkel 155 174.54 6807 39 223 609
Stacey Traynham 167 171.28 6166 36 223 574
Diane Menz 173 166.48 4495 27 213 532
Debbie Schenkel 145 161.00 6279 39 210 542
Janet Argus 146 159.18 5253 33 200 544
Barbara Lowe 165 156.44 6101 39 222 508
Jeanette Coon ___ 153.85 5077 33 215 527
Debbie Hilson 149 151.72 5917 39 210 501
Rosie Quell 154 151.13 4836 32 214 577
Sue Poskanzer 142 144.69 5209 36 193 494
Helen Chadderdon 128 142.95 5575 39 199 479
Kim Martin 141 138.08 5385 39 184 473
Jennifer Davis 140 137.77 4133 30 173 489
Liz Lavin 107 135.31 4871 36 181 479

Tina Yerden ___ 130.71 3660 28 173 490
Val O'Hare 134 130.33 3910 30 181 438
Joanna Sanzo 126 129.93 3508 27 167 464
Jennifer Wallace ___ 129.60 3888 30 165 439
Yvonne Shelton-Jackson 142 125.30 4135 33 154 401
Anastasia Alston ___ 123.92 4461 36 205 456
Pat Vann 131 119.27 3936 33 176 426
Lorraine Tatum 110 110.67 4316 39 138 373
Gina Wickham 103 109.36 3937 36 157 373
Mary DiPierro 103 108.61 3584 33 133 357
Stacy Jordal 87 94.15 3672 39 118 335
Connie Daniels 78 92.24 3044 33 146 335
Lavinia Sturdevant ___ 88.83 2665 30 117 315
April Richards ___ 82.86 2983 36 115 337
Dorothy Symborski ___ 65.38 1569 24 116 234

Temporary Substitutes
True Most Improved High High True Most Improved High High

Name Average Avg    +/- Game Sers Name Average Avg    +/- Game Sers
Germain 88.67 88 +0.67 105 266
William Bates 181.83 177 +4.83 225 560
Pam Bridgeford 116.67 116 +0.67 130 350
Erin Dolen 101.33 101 +0.33 116 304
Suzanne Hansen 141.33 141 +0.33 155 424

Michael Kot 178.00 178 0.00 181 534
Anthony Mazzariello 137.00 137 0.00 146 411
Brenda Ruffin 153.44 146 +7.44 191 516
Rachel Steele 192.33 192 +0.33 224 577
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